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which enables confiScation of the goods seized in addition to imposition of penalties IIOt exceeding three times the value of the aoods, on the offenders. Prosecution is allIO undertaken as a further deterrent in suitable cases.

(g) Special patrol parties bave been increased in all vulnerable seeton. LauD-
dles, jeeps, cycles and other equipments
_e been supplied to the Customs Staff on the border for tightening the cordon uound Goa.

LoIt Sahayak Sella
tis. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the

Minister of Defence be pleased to ltate :

Ca) the amount spent on the Lole SaItayak SfINl during J956; and

(b) the number of persons trsined tluring. this period Sta~wise?

The Deputy MiDister of DefcDc:e
(s-dar MaJithia): <a) Rs. 68· 50 laths
IIPPZO%. up to the 3Jst October, 1956.

(b) 75,552 up to the 31st October,
1956. A statement is placed on the Table at LokSabba. (See Appendix V, IIIIIIeJ:\lr<:
)lo. 8.]

SeJf-loadisqr RlfJea
-. Shri Do C. Sharma: Will the

Minister of Defence be pleased to mer to the reply given to Starred Ques-
1iaI!l No. 691 on the 3rd August, 1956
and state:

Ca) whether decision bas since been arrived at with regard to the question af introducing self-loading rifles in the Armed Forces; and

(b) if 110 the nature of the decision liken?

The Deputy MIIIdter of Def_
.(s-dar Matithia): Ca) and (b). The
..-lion is stili under consideration.

EducadoDal SUl'YC7
987. Shri D. C. Sharma : Will the

Mini.ter of Edac.tloD be pleased to state !

(a) whether any sun'ey of primary, basic and technical education at Secondary ley hs been conducted ;
and

(b) if so, the places where it has been IUIdertaken ?

The Deputy MiDiater of Educatioa
(Dr. It. 1:. Shrimali) : (a) The pre-
Jiminarie. for the 8UrYe)' han JUSt
ItIrted.

(b) It will be carried out throughout
India.

Contracts with Firm.

988. Shri D. C. Sharma : Will the Minister of Home Aft.ira be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred QUestion No. 1262 on the 22Dd of August, r956 and state:

(a) whether any violations of tre directive issued by the Government of India to lts officers with regard to awarding of contracts to the finns iI. which their sons, daughters and other dependents are employed, have beelt brought to its notice; and

(b) if so, the number of sucr. cases?
The MiDiater in the MiDiatry of'

Home Aftaira (Shrl Datar ) : (a) and (b). No. such case has 50 far ~e~n ~eported. Retums from three MmlStf!e5 are however still due and the information furnished by them will be laid on the table of the House.

OBlcial Language Commi •• io&

r Shri D. C. Sharma
, Shri Bhakt Danhan :

989· ~ Sui Bheekha Bhel: l Shri K. C. Sodhia :

Will the Minister of Home Aft~
be pleased to refer to the reply glyen to Starred Question No. 1265 on the·
2wd August, 1956 and state:

(a) whether the report of the ~-.
guage <;ommi5sion has been examtn-
ed; and

(b) if 50, what arc its decisions that are going to be implemented ?

The Miniater in the Miniatry or Rome Aft'alrs (Shr~Datar): (a) . and (b). The matter is snIl under conslderation .

Dacoitlea in Delhi

{ Shri D. C. Sharma :
990. Sardar Iq~al Sfntrh:

Sardar Akal'puri :

Will the Minister of Home Mairs be pleased to state:

Ca) hnw many dacoities took place during 1955-56 in the State of Delhi;
and

Cb) in how many such cases fire arms were used ?

The Miniater in the Miniatry of Hame ABaira (Shri Datar): (a)
Three.

(b) In all the three cases.

